17· · · · COMMISSIONER LEVENGOOD:· Before we --

18· · · · CHAIRMAN BORST:· Go ahead.

19· · · · COMMISSIONER LEVENGOOD:· This is out of order

20· ·but, Dan, how many members do you have?· Members,

21· ·how many, numbers?· If you said it, I didn't get

22· ·it.

23· · · · DAN SPEARS:· We're at 209.

24· · · · CHAIRMAN BORST:· Two hundred nine, I didn't

25· ·get that either.

·1· · · · COMMISSIONER LEVENGOOD:· And then Quarter

·2· ·Horse, how many members?

·3· · · · CHRIS DUKE:· Three hundred one.

·4· · · · COMMISSIONER LEVENGOOD:· And then the

·5· ·benevolent.

·6· · · · CHAIRMAN BORST:· Two thousand dues paying.

[...]

19          COMMISSIONER LEVENGOOD:  This is out of order

20     but, Dan, how many members do you have?  Members,

21     how many, numbers?  If you said it, I didn't get

22     it.

23          DAN SPEARS:  We're at 209.

24          CHAIRMAN BORST:  Two hundred nine, I didn't

25     get that either.

1          COMMISSIONER LEVENGOOD:  And then Quarter

2     Horse, how many members?

3          CHRIS DUKE:  Three hundred one.

4          COMMISSIONER LEVENGOOD:  And then the